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IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS OF OHIO 2015 FEB |7 RRLE Ok

TRANSAMERICA BUILDING COMPANY,
INC,, : Case No. 2013-00349

Plaintiff, : Judge McGrath

V. : Referee Wampler

. : “ TR
OHIO SCHOOL FACILITIES : ®M@AL :
COMMISSION, nka Ohio Facilities : :
Construction Commission, : '

Defendant.

MOTION OF TRANSAMERICA BUILDING COMPANY, INC. FOR
LEAVE INSTANTER TO FILE BRIEF IN EXCESS OF PAGE LIMITATION

Plaintiff TransAmerica Building Company, Inc. (“TransAmerica”) hereby moves,
instanter, to file its Renewed Motion to Separate The Trial of Third-Party Plaintiff Ohio School
Facilities Commission’s Claims Against Its Agents in excess of the 15-page limitation, as set forth
in L.C.C.R. 4(E). The basis for this Motion is more fully set forth in the attached Memorandum
in Support.

Respectfully submitted,

=

Donald W. Gregory (0021791)
Michael J. Madigan (0079377)
Peter A. Berg (0092283)

KEGLER BROWN HILL + RITTER CO.
65 East State Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 462-5400; Facsimile (614) 464-2634
dgregory@keglerbrown.com
mmadigan@keglerbrown.com
pberg@keglerbrown.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff
TransAmerica Building Corg;l ,
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MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
Due the complexity of this Project and the various legal issues that ha:ve arisen,
TransAmerica respectfully requests leave to exceed the page limitation in order to fully address
the arguments raised in the Order of the Referee issued on January 28, 2015.

Respectfully submitted,

A=

Donald W. Gregory ~(0021791)
Michael J. Madigan (0079377)
Peter A. Berg (0092283)

KEGLER BROWN HILL + RITTER CO.
65 East State Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 462-5400; Facsimile (614) 464-2634
dgregory@keglerbrown.com
mmadigan@keglerbrown.com
pberg@keglerbrown.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

TransAmerica Building Company, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing MOTION OF TRANSAMERICA

i
BUILDING COMPANY. INC. FOR LEAVE INSTANTER TO FILE BRIEF IN EXCE|SS OF

© . _th
PAGE LIMITATION was sent via e-mail and by regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, this / z day

of February, 2015 to:

William C. Becker, Esq.

Jerry K. Kasai, Esq.

Craig D. Barclay, .Esq.

Assistant Attorneys General

Court of Claims Defense

150 East Gay Street, 18th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3130
William.becker@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Craig.barclay@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Jerry.kasai@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Craig B. Paynter, Esq.

James D. Abrams, Esq.

Celia M. Kilgard, Esq.

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus. OH 43215-4213
cpaynter@taftlaw.com
jabrams(@taftlaw.com
ckilgard@taftlaw.com

David M. Rickert, Esq.

Dunlevey, Mahan & Furry

110 North Main Street, Suite 1000

Dayton, OH 45402 :

dmr@dmfdayton.com O
[ A

Peter A. Berg (0092283)/
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